
 

5/30/2017    www.lankota.com  |  Lankota Inc. John Deere and JD are registered trademarks of Deere & Company 
  Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group 

Page | 1 

LANPSP300K & LANPSP300EK 

Installation Instructions 
John Deere 40 Series Poly Corn Head Snout Protectors  

 

 

270 West Park Avenue 

Huron, SD  57350 

866-526-5682 
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Numerical Parts List 

Part Numbers Description Qty 
LANPSP300K 

LANPSP301L Poly Snout Protector – Left Side 1 
LANPSP301R Poly Snout Protector – Right Side 1 

LANPSPBH Bag of Hardware 1 

LAN030114048 3/4” Phillips Pan Head Screw 24 

LAN001AB18A32 3/8” x 1-½” Pan Head Bolt 2 

LAN3718 3/8” Serrated Lock Nut 2 

 

LANPSP300EK 

LANPSP310L Poly Snout Protector – Left Side 1 
LANPSP310R Poly Snout Protector – Right Side 1 

LANPSPBH Bag of Hardware 1 

LAN030114048 3/4” Phillips Pan Head Screw 24 

LAN001AB18A32 3/8” x 1-½” Pan Head Bolt 2 

LAN3718 3/8” Serrated Lock Nut 2 
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Pictorial Parts List 

LANPSP301L LANPSP301R LANPSP310L LANPSP310R 

LAN030114048 LAN001AB18A32 LAN3712   
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Figure  

Installation 

Preparation 

Completely remove corn hood and corn snout assembly from head and tip on one side. 

Refer to Figure 
1. Remove bolt that hinges on corn snout and hood assembly; see large yellow arrow. 
2. Fit Stainless Steel Plate (LANPSP301L or LANPSP301R) into position as shown in Figure 1.   
3. Reinstall hinge bolt and do not tighten. 
4. Clamp wear plate into position and assure proper fit. 
5. Once desired fit is found, attach wear plate on bottom side of shout first, using screws (LAN030114048); see small yellow arrows. 
6. Install screws from back to front and finish attaching wear strip on top side of snout, see red arrows. 
7. Tighten hinge bolt and repeat on opposite side. 

For further technical information, 

contact Lankota Inc. at: 

1-866-526-5682  


